

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1768 of 2022**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1768 of 2022**

=====

JATIN JASHWANTSINH PARMAR LH OF LATE MADHUBEN D/O RAISINH
GULABSINH CHAUHAN W/O JASHWANTSINH PARMAR

Versus

THAKOREBHAI RAISINH CHAUHAN

=====

Appearance:

MR SAMIR B GOGDA(11306) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**
and
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 13/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

Whenever present first appeal has come up for hearing, nobody has appeared for and on behalf of the appellant.

Today also when called out, none is present.

To be kept on **14.7.2022** by way of a separate board.

If no one appears or no arrangement is made, consequential order shall follow.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)

SURESH SOLANKI