

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1768 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1768 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 2 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1768 of 2022

=====

JATIN JASHWANTSINH PARMAR LH OF LATE MADHUBEN D/O RAISINH
GULABSINH CHAUHAN W/O JASHWANTSINH PARMAR

Versus

THAKOREBHAI RAISINH CHAUHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SAMIR B GOGDA(11306) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4.1,4.2,6,7,8,9

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,4.3

PARTH J SHAH(8997) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 20/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Rahul Rajhans
appearing for learned advocate Mr. Samir B. Gogda for the
appellant, stand over to 27.04.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh