

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1768 of 2022**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1768 of 2022**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 2 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1768 of 2022**

=====

JATIN JASHWANTSINH PARMAR LH OF LATE MADHUBEN D/O RAISINH
GULABSINH CHAUHAN W/O JASHWANTSINH PARMAR
Versus
THAKOREBHAI RAISINH CHAUHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIKAS NAIR FOR MR SAMIR B GOGDA(11306) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4.1,4.2,6,7,8,9
NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,4.3
PARTH J SHAH(8997) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 22/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Order in F.A.No.1768/2022

Admit. Mr.Parth Shah, learned advocate waives service of notice of admission for respondent no.2 and Mr.Darshan Varandani, learned advocate waives service of notice of admission for respondent nos.2, 3, 4.1, 4.2, 6, 7, 8 and 9.

Registry is directed to call for the records and proceedings in E-Mode from the concerned Court-below.

Order in C.A.No.1/2022

Learned advocate for the applicant does not press this application. Accordingly, present application stands disposed of as not pressed.

Order in C.A.No.2/2022

This application to be heard along with the main First Appeal.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

Rakesh

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)